
2021 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-5   Conf: 9-3   Home: 5-3   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (77), Opp (92)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Ledger (2), Totals (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-26), Ledger (10-12), Cooke (6-7),
Sroczinski (5-6), Peel (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

18
Worthington,
Catherine .462 15-15 39 9 18 5 2 2 13 33 .846 2 1 5 0 .500 0 1 0-0 22 26 1 .980

25 Askins, Erin .457 15-15 46 17 21 7 2 3 16 41 .891 6 0 5 0 .509 1 2 4-5 10 0 1 .909
7 Provencher, Maddie .370 15-15 46 13 17 6 0 0 9 23 .500 4 0 8 0 .420 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
9 DeStefano, Veronica .362 15-15 47 16 17 6 1 0 8 25 .532 7 1 3 0 .446 1 0 9-9 16 0 0 1.000
8 Hunt, Allie .354 15-15 48 13 17 6 1 2 7 31 .646 6 1 6 0 .436 0 1 2-2 17 22 3 .929
22 Vizzini, Liv .323 13-13 31 5 10 1 0 0 5 11 .355 3 0 0 0 .382 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Cavallaro, Steph .271 15-15 48 9 13 5 0 0 9 18 .375 6 0 8 0 .352 0 1 1-1 85 4 0 1.000
21 Ledger, Alex .233 15-15 43 5 10 2 0 2 9 18 .419 3 0 4 0 .283 0 0 0-0 77 4 2 .976
2 Lewandowski, Chloe .208 10-8 24 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .208 0 0 1 0 .208 0 2 0-1 21 9 0 1.000
20 Peel, Caroline .182 5-1 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
10 Anderson, Kyla .176 7-7 17 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .176 1 0 0 0 .211 1 1 0-0 13 4 2 .895
11 Garant, Quin .000 8-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
15 Cooke, Alexis .000 11-9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
24 Bugbee, Keri .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .328 15-15 406 96 133 38 6 9 83 210 .517 38 3 45 0 .387 3 9 16-19 286 89 9 .977
Opponents .260 15-15 377 43 98 9 2 7 40 132 .350 34 4 81 1 .328 0 8 11-13 279 103 23 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Sroczinski, Brooke 2.37 5-3 11 6 4 0-1 1 47.1 47 20 16 15 40 4 0 5 .255 6 1 0 0 4
15 Cooke, Alexis 3.33 5-2 10 9 2 2-2 0 42.0 40 20 20 18 39 3 1 2 .244 5 1 0 0 4
6 O'Neill, Logan 3.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-2 0 6.0 11 3 3 1 2 2 1 0 .379 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 2.86 10-5 26 15 6 4 1 95.1 98 43 39 34 81 9 2 7 .260 11 4 0 0 8
Opponents 5.42 5-10 27 15 7 3 0 93.0 133 96 72 38 45 38 6 9 .328 11 3 0 3 9



2021 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Cavallaro, Steph 89 85 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lewandowski, Chloe 30 21 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sroczinski, Brooke 19 3 16 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
7 Provencher, Maddie 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 DeStefano, Veronica 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cooke, Alexis 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
20 Peel, Caroline 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Worthington, Catherine 49 22 26 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ledger, Alex 83 77 4 2 .976 0 10 2 .833 2 0
8 Hunt, Allie 42 17 22 3 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Askins, Erin 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Anderson, Kyla 19 13 4 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Garant, Quin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Vizzini, Liv 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bugbee, Keri 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 O'Neill, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 384 286 89 9 .977 4 11 2 .846 2 0
Opponents 405 279 103 23 .943 8 16 3 .842 2 0


